period, this study primarily used documentary analysis, concentrating on the Client Satisfaction 

Measurement Form data gathered by PhilHealth Regional Office VII during 2023–2024. The study 

used existing administrative documents as its primary data source. 

Population and Sampling 

This survey used seven thousand four hundred ninety-three (7,493) respondents composed 

of four thousand six hundred twelve (4,612) respondents for year 2023 and two thousand eight 

hundred eighty-one (2,881) respondents for the year 2024. The process of selecting a sample of 

data from a population in order to draw conclusions about the population is known as random 

sampling. This method works effectively when the researcher knows exactly what features or

[...]

The researchers addressed the panel’s viewpoints 

and implemented the required alterations and removals in consideration of the suggestions put 

forth. The questionnaires was distributed to the clients of PhilHealth Regional Office VII, Cebu 

City consisting of seven thousand four hundred ninety-three (7,493) respondents composed of four 

thousand six hundred twelve (4,612) respondents for year 2023 and two thousand eight hundred 

eighty-one (2,881) respondents for the year 2024. 

Data Processing and Analysis 

The data was gathered from the survey and evaluated statistically using statistical tools. 

Frequency and percentage were utilized to characterize the respondents' profile and give a succinct